Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

Village of Ashwaubenon v. Mark J. Bowe

Appeal Number 2016AP000594

Court of Appeals District 3

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD		Filing Date 05-15-2017	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Remittitur
OCCD		04-07-2017 ent: Rec'd Noti	ice of Appearance from Atty	Other Papers Wachewicz.
OCCD	A pape docum 809.19 the dat relief fr motion	ent has not be (12) or 809.62 e of this order om the electro	en filed in an acceptable ele (4)(b). Counsel shall file a co or file a motion under WIS. nic filing requirement. Failur the imposition of a penalty u	Court Order filed by the defendant-appellant's attorney. This ectronic form as required by WIS. STAT. RULE opy of the document in electronic form within 5 days of STAT. RULE 809.19(12)(g) or 809.62(4)(b) seeking re to file the document in electronic form or to file a under WIS. STAT. RULE 809.83(2). See also WIS.
OCCD	-	03-29-2017 W.2d 391		Cites
OCCD		03-29-2017 s. 2d 437		Cites
OCCD	CA	03-29-2017		Opinion Ordered Unpublished
OCCD		03-16-2017 ent: Receipt N	o: 17R 000587	Fee Paid
OCCD	Filed B Submit Decisio Decisio	03-16-2017 y: John Carrol Date: 3-31-20 on: (D) Deny on Date: 5-15-2 nat the petition	17	Petition for Review

OCCD	CA	02-15-2017	Errata Issued		
OCCD	Judge Opinio	02-14-2017 Panel: Seidl on: Opinion	<u>Opinion/Decision</u>		
	Order	on: Affirmed and remanded Pages: 7 Text: Judgment affirmed and cause remar ary 15, 2017.	nded for further proceedings. ERRATA ISSUED		
OCCD	CA	09-07-2016	Briefs Received At State Law Library		
OCCD	CA	09-07-2016	Court Order		
	not be 809.32 this or the ele result	en filed in an acceptable electronic form as 2(1)(fm). Counsel shall file a copy of the do der or file a motion under WIS. STAT. RUL actronic filing requirement. Failure to file the	v the defendant-appellant's attorney. This document has s required by WIS. STAT. RULE 809.19(12) or ocument in electronic form within 5 days of the date of LE 809.19(12)(g) or 809.32(1)(fm) seeking relief from e document in electronic form or to file a motion may STAT. RULE 809.83(2). See also WIS. STAT. RULE		
OCCD	CA	08-22-2016	Submitted on Briefs		
OCCD	CA	08-19-2016	Record and Briefs Sent to District 3		
OCCD		08-17-2016	Supplement to Record		
	Comm	nent: 21-1 to 23-1			
OCCD	CA	08-01-2016	Reply Brief <u>Reply Brief</u>		
	Filed By: John Carroll				
	Comment: Note that the caption has been corrected on this brief. Please use the above caption on all future briefs.				
OCCD		07-13-2016 nent: BRS-IB	Certificate of Filing by Mail		
OCCD	CA	07-12-2016	Brief of Respondent(s) Brief of Respondent		
	Filed E	By: Eric Erdman			
OCCD		07-11-2016 By: John Carroll	Motion to Correct/Supplement Record		

Submit Date: 8-1-2016	
Decision: (G) Grant	
Decision Date: 8-2-2016	

IT IS ORDERED that the motion is granted. The clerk of the circuit court shall immediately transmit the transcript by supplemental return.

Comment: Received one copy of motion via mail, requested 2 additional copies via phone call 7/12/16; 7/11/16 Rec'd copy of "original sealed transcript from the Municipal Court proceeding to be utilized in conjuction with our Motion to supplement the record", from Atty Carroll; copies rec'd 7/15/16, holding motion for response

OCCD		07-11-2016 ent: Removed Atty Robert Gagan, added	Attorney Change Atty Eric R. Erdman as counsel for respondent per			
OCCD	A pape docum or 809. of this the ele	ent has not been filed in acceptable elect 32(1)(fm). Counsel shall file a copy of the order or file a motion under WIS. STAT. F ctronic filing requirement. Failure to file th n the imposition of a penalty under WIS.	Court Order led by the defendant-appellants attorney. This ronic form as required by WIS. STAT. RULE 809.19(12) e document in electronic form within 5 days of the date RULE 809.19(12)(g) or 809.32(1)(fm) seeking relief from the document in electronic form or to file a motion may STAT. RULE 809.83(2). See also WIS. STAT. RULE			
OCCD		06-14-2016 y: John Carroll	Brief & Appx of Appellant(s) Brief of Appellant			
	above	Comment: AMENDED 7/7/2016; Note that the caption has been corrected on this brief. Please use the above caption on all future briefs; Please note an appendix certification has been added to this brief. See Rule 809.19(2) regarding requirements. Appendix to Brief of Appellant(s)				
OCCD		05-02-2016 ent: 1-2 to 21-1	Record			
OCCD	Filed B	04-08-2016 sy: John Carroll : Prev. Filed	Statement on Transcript			
OCCD	СА	03-24-2016	Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record			
OCCD	CA	03-24-2016	Docketing Statement Submitted			
OCCD		03-23-2016 ent: Receipt No: 16R 000719	Fee Paid			
OCCD	CA	03-23-2016	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries			

OCCD CA 03-23-2016 Docketing Statement from Appellant

OCCD CA 03-21-2016

Letter/Correspondence

Comment: From Atty Gagan re: error on docketing statement in last line of page 1 or 3, attaches copy of judgment for court's convenience.

OCCD CA	03-21-2016	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.
OCCD CA	02-26-2016	Order of Circuit Court